
FORM-A 

(Form for seeking prior approval under section 2 of the Forest 

(Conservation) Act, 1980 for the proposal by the State Govt. and other 
Authorities) 

(See Rule 6) 

PART I 
(To be filled by the user agency) 

Project Details: 

1) Short narrative of the proposal and Diversion of 18.94 ha. Of Forest land for Minor Irrigation Tank for 
scheme for which the drinking water and other domestic use purpose at Village project 

forest land is required. Nirukhe, Taluka- Kudal, and District- Sindhudurg in favour of 
Executive Engineer Minor Irrigation Division. 

ii) Map showing the required forest 

land, boundary of adjoining forest 
on a 1:50,000 scale map 

1) Index Map in 1:50000 scale is enclosed at Page No 

2) Location Map with all required details is enclosed at page no. 

Cost of the Project Rs. 1015.81 Lakhs 

iv) Justification for locating the Attached at Page No. - 

project in the forest area 

V Cost-benefit analysis Not applicable.

Vi) Employment likely to be 80 Man days 

generated.

The total forest land required for the approach road: 

Sr. Village 
No Name 

2) Forest Land Required 
S. No./ Gat Compt. 

Area 
Sq. 

Legal 
Status Name of No of Length x Ha. 

Work item No No Width M 

m) Nirukhe Submergence 125/1, 
125/2, 
125/3, 
130/1, 
143/1, 
149/2A, 
149/2B, 
152/1, 
152/2 
125/1, 
125/2, 
152/1, 

152/2 
192/1, 
192/4 

10.386 RF & 
area 

Identified 
forest 

Nirukhe Dam seat 326.00 X 7.824 | RF 
240.00 

3 Nirukhe Tail channel 131.00 X 0.590 RF & 
45.00 Identified 

forest 

Nirukhe Approach 192/4 155.55 X 
9.00 

0.140 RF& 

Identifiedroad 

forest 

Total 18.940 



3) Details of displacement of people due to 
the project if any: NIL 

Number of families 
NIL 

i) Number of Scheduled Castes/Scheduled 
NIL Tribe families' 

iii) Rehabilitation plan (to be enclosed) Not required 

4) Whether clearance under Environment 
(Protection) Act, 986 required? Not required 
(Yes/No) 

Undertaking to bear the cost of raising && 

Compensatory 

5) 
maintenance of 

and/or 
compensation as well as cost for 
Afforestation penal 

Not required protection and regeneration of Safety 
Zone, etc. as per the scheme prepared by 
the State Govt. (Undertaking to be 
enclosed) 

Details of Certificates/ documents 

enclosed as required under the 
6) Required Certificates and documents are provided 

separately in 
Certificates are enclosed on page No. 34 Other 
documents are also enclosed on Page No.j23 tot6 

respective sections. Remaining Instructions.

Date: 24/03/2021 

Place: Kankawali 

(M.V. Hiregoudar) 
Sub Divisional Engineer 

Irrigation Construction Sub Division No- 1 
(M.S. Kadam) 

Executive Engineer 
Minor Irrigation Division 
Oros- Sindhudurgnagari Kankawali 
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