FORM - A

11

(Form for seeking prior approval under section 2 of the Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980 for the proposal by the State Govt. and other Authorities)

(See Rule 6)

PART – I

(To be filled by the user agency)

	Project Details:				
i)	Short narrative of the proposal and project / scheme for which the forest land is required.	drinking water and other domestic use purpose at Village Nirukhe, Taluka- Kudal, and District- Sindhudurg in favour of Executive Engineer Minor Irrigation Division.			
ii)	Map showing the required forest land, boundary of adjoining forest on a 1:50,000 scale map				
iii)	Cost of the Project	Rs. 1015.81 Lakhs			
iv)	Justification for locating the project in the forest area	Attached at Page No			
V)	Cost-benefit analysis	Not applicable.			
Vi)	Employment likely to be generated.	80 Man days			
	The total forest land required for the approach road:				

2)

Sr.	Village Name	Forest Land Required				Area		Legal	
No		Name of Work	No of item	S. No./ Gat No	Compt. No	Length x Width (m)	Sq. M	Ha.	Status
1	Nirukhe	Submergence area	1	125/1, 125/2, 125/3, 130/1, 143/1, 149/2A, 149/2B, 152/1, 152/2	-	-	-	10.386	RF & Identified forest
2	Nirukhe	Dam seat	1	125/1, 125/2, 152/1, 152/2	-	326.00 X 240.00		7.824	RF
3	Nirukhe	Tail channel	1	192/1, 192/4	-	131.00 X 45.00		0.590	RF & Identified forest
4	Nirukhe	Approach road	1	192/4	-	155.55 X 9.00		0.140	RF & Identified forest
				Total				18.940	

ſ	3)	Details of displacement of people due to	(12)
		the project if any:	NIL
	i)	Number of families	NIL
	ii)	Number of Scheduled Castes/Scheduled Tribe families'	NIL
	iii)	Rehabilitation plan (to be enclosed)	Not required
	4)	Whether clearance under Environment (Protection) Act, 986 required? (Yes/No)	Not required
	5)	Undertaking to bear the cost of raising & maintenance of Compensatory Afforestation and/or penal compensation as well as cost for protection and regeneration of Safety Zone, etc. as per the scheme prepared by the State Govt. (Undertaking to be enclosed)	Not required
	6)	Details of Certificates / documents enclosed as required under the Instructions.	Required Certificates and documents are provided separately in respective sections. Remaining Certificates are enclosed on page No. 34 Other documents are also enclosed on Page No. 123 to 169.

Date: 24/03/2021 Place: Kankawali

· Hf.

(M.V. Hiregoudar) Sub Divisional Engineer Irrigation Construction Sub Division No- 1 Kankawali (M.S. Kadam) Executive Engineer Minor Irrigation Division Oros- Sindhudurgnagari